

CHAPTER 3

ANNOTATIONS

AN ACT to amend section one hundred fifty-six (156), code, 1927, relating to the issuance by the code editor of annotations to the code.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- 1 SECTION 1. Section one hundred fifty-six (156), code, 1927, is
- 2 amended by striking from line three (3) of paragraph four (4), the
- 3 figures "1927" and by inserting in lieu thereof the figures "1931";
- 4 Also by striking from said line the word "four" and by inserting
- 5 in lieu thereof the word "two".

House File No. 208. Approved March 26, 1931.

CHAPTER 4

LEGISLATIVE RECOMMENDATIONS OF CODE EDITOR

AN ACT to amend section one hundred fifty-seven (157), code, 1927, relative to the legislative recommendations of the code editor.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- 1 SECTION 1. Section one hundred fifty-seven (157), code, 1927, is
- 2 amended by placing a period immediately following the word "com-
- 3 mittees", in line six (6), and by striking out the remaining part of
- 4 the section.

Senate File No. 136. Approved April 27, 1931.

CHAPTER 5

PUBLICATION OF ACTS OF GENERAL ASSEMBLY

AN ACT to amend section one hundred sixty-two (162), code, 1927, relative to the publication of the acts of the general assembly.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- 1 SECTION 1. Section one hundred sixty-two (162), code, 1927, is
- 2 amended by adding thereto the following, to wit:
- 3 "The acts of each general assembly shall, as nearly as possible, be
- 4 arranged in said published volume in the same consecutive order in
- 5 which the same or similar subject matters are arranged in the code."

House File No. 164. Approved February 25, 1931.